

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Edwards becomes Sponsor to The Center for Campus Fire Safety

March 27, 2015; Newburyport, Massachusetts ... The Center for Campus Fire Safety® (The Center) is proud to welcome Edwards™ to its list of sponsors.

Edwards is part of <u>UTC Building & Industrial Systems</u>, a unit of <u>United Technologies</u> <u>Corp.</u>, a leading provider to the aerospace and building systems industries worldwide. With over 125 years of dedication to alarm and detection technology, Edwards building systems are protecting the lives and livelihoods of the people who make businesses run, including those entrusted to the care of universities and colleges worldwide. They offer Life Safety, Fire Alarm and Mass Notification Solutions.

"We are fortunate to add Edwards to our family of globally respected sponsors and industry leaders" said Paul D. Martin, President of The Center for Campus Fire Safety. It is through the generosity of Edwards and all of our sponsors, members, advisors and supporters that makes it possible for The Center to create programs and deliver training and resources to the nation's millions of college students as well as faculty and staff at those institutions, and fire department personnel responsible for local colleges. "A warm thank you to all that have demonstrated a commitment to support the many professionals dedicated to protecting colleges and universities worldwide" said Martin.



About The Center for Campus Fire Safety

The Center for Campus Fire Safety (The Center) is a non-profit 501C3 organization.

The Center is a member-based organization devoted to reducing the loss of life from fire on and off campuses. The mission of The Center is to serve as an advocate for the promotion of campus fire safety. The Center serves as the focal point for the efforts of a number of organizations and also as a clearinghouse for information relating to campus fire safety. Visit us at <u>www.campusfiresafety.org</u> for more information.

Media Contacts

The Center for Campus Fire Safety | 978.961.0410 Paul D. Martin, President, <u>pmatin@campusfiresafety.org</u> Cathy Tabor, Director of Marketing Communications, ctabor@campusfiresafety.org